



It is the mission of the Urbana Park District to:

- Improve the quality of life of its citizens through a responsive, efficient, and creative park and recreation system,
- Pursue excellence in a variety of programs, parks, and special facilities that contribute to the attractiveness of neighborhoods, conservation of the environment, and the overall health of the community.

2024 URBANA PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS STUDY SESSIONS, REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS, AND UPDAC

The Urbana Park District Board of Commissioners schedules periodic meetings to study special topics. These Board Study Sessions are normally held on the 1st Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM. Meetings will be held at the UPD Planning and Operations Facility, 1011 E. Kerr Avenue, Urbana, Illinois unless otherwise posted.

MEETINGS

Notice of Meeting and Agendas are published and posted on the Urbana Park District website www.urbanaparks.org, "Documents" section prior to Board meetings. Minutes, once approved by the Park Board, will be published and available on the Park District website.

2024 BOARD STUDY SESSIONS

| LOCATION |
|--|
| No Meeting |
| 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| 1011 Kerr Ave. *Special joint board meeting with Urbana Parks Foundation |
| 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| No Meeting |
| 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| |





It is the mission of the Urbana Park District to:

- Improve the quality of life of its citizens through a responsive, efficient, and creative park and recreation system,
- Pursue excellence in a variety of programs, parks, and special facilities that contribute to the attractiveness of neighborhoods, conservation of the environment, and the overall health of the community.

The Urbana Park District Board of Commissioners meets monthly to conduct the business affairs of the Park District. These Regular Board meetings are held on the 2nd Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM unless otherwise posted. Meetings will be held at the UPD Planning and Operating Facility, 1011 E. Kerr Avenue, Urbana, Illinois unless otherwise posted.

Notice of Meeting and Agendas are published and posted on the Urbana Park District website www.urbanaparks.org, "Documents" section prior to Board meetings. Minutes, once approved by the Park Board, will be published and available on the Park District website.

2024 REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS

| DATE | LOCATION |
|--------------------|----------------|
| January 9, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| February 13, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| March 12, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| April 9, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| May 14, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| June 11, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| July 9, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| August 13, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| September 10, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| October 8, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| November 12, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| December 10, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |

SPECIAL JOINT BOARD MEETING WITH CHAMPAIGN PARK DISTRICT FOR CUSR

THURSDAY, December 5, 2024 at CUSR Center, 2212 Sangamon Drive, Champaign, IL 5:30PM

SPECIAL JOINT BOARD MEETING WITH URBANA PARKS FOUNDATION (UPF)

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 at Planning & Operations Facility, 1011 E. Kerr Avenue, Urbana, IL 6:30PM





It is the mission of the Urbana Park District to:

- Improve the quality of life of its citizens through a responsive, efficient, and creative park and recreation system,
- Pursue excellence in a variety of programs, parks, and special facilities that contribute to the attractiveness of neighborhoods, conservation of the environment, and the overall health of the community.

The Urbana Park District Advisory Committee (UPDAC) is an advisory committee appointed by the Board of Commissioners. UPDAC members serve three-year terms. The Park Board endeavors to select a diverse group of members that are representative of different areas of the community. UPDAC is composed of 15-18 members. UPDAC meets 10 times per year (no meetings in July or December). Meetings are held on the 4th Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM unless otherwise posted. Meetings will be held at the UPD Planning and Operations Facility, 1011 Kerr Avenue, Urbana, Illinois unless otherwise posted.

Notice of Meeting and Agendas are published and posted on the Urbana Park District website www.urbanaparks.org, "Documents" section prior to UPDAC meetings.

2024 URBANA PARK DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETINGS

| DATE | LOCATION |
|--------------------|----------------|
| January 23, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| February 27, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| March 26, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| April 23, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| May 28, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| June 25, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| July 23, 2024 | No Meeting |
| August 27, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| September 24, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| October 22, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| November 26, 2024 | 1011 Kerr Ave. |
| December 24, 2024 | No Meeting |